Shane Morehouse Kinsella Fund Committee Meeting Minutes
Special Meeting
January 7, 2021

The Shane Morehouse Kinsella Fund Committee had a special meeting on Thursday,
January 7, 2021, via Zoom. Those in attendance were committee members Janet
Hooper, Dexter Kinsella, and Reverend Sara Krhla. Dexter Kinsella opened the meeting
at 6:06pm.

Janet Hooper made a motion to accept the minutes from the December 3, 2020
meeting. Dexter Kinsella seconded the motion and all were in favor.

No finance report was available at the time of the meeting. The amount in the account
as of 12/3/2020 was $7973.23.

There was no public comment.

The following Old Business was discussed:

a. Consideration of applications.- No new applications. Dexter Kinsella had an
inquiry from someone with regards to the skiing program at Mohawk. He will
reach out and encourage them to apply for funds for lessons, as the program
through the Rec Dept has closed.

b. Distribution of Funds-Funds have not been paid out yet for our last award. Dexter
Kinsella will check his mailbox at the Town Hall, as there may be an invoice
there.

The following New Business was discussed.
a. Acceptance of 2021 meeting calendar-Sara Krhla motioned to approve the 2021
calendar for Shane Morehouse Kinsella Fund Committee. Janet Hooper
seconded and all were in favor.

Sara Krhla made a motion to adjourn. Dexter Kinsella seconded. All were in favor and
the meeting adjourned at 6:12pm. The next committee meeting will be held on

February 4, 2021, at 6pm via Zoom.

Respectfully Submitted,
Rev. Sara L. Krhla
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SHANE MOREHOUSE KINSELLA FUND COMMITTEE
6:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held via Zoom Conference call
Zoom Conference Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84351067692
Meeting ID #: 3843 5106 7692
Option 2: Dial-in number: 1-929-205-6099

MEETINGS FOR 2021

Thursday, January 7, 2021 (Special)
Thursday, February 4, 2021
Thursday, March 4, 2021
Thursday, April 1, 2021
Thursday, May 6, 2021
Thursday, June 3, 2021
Thursday, July 1, 2021
Thursday, August 5, 2021
Thursday, September 2, 2021
Thursday, October 7, 2021
Thursday, November 4, 2021
Thursday, December 2, 2021

Rev. Sara L. Krhla




